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Decis:.on, S“' 08 09"" AUG 18 982 O\fb \.JUu\_woi
BEFORE IEE PUBLIC UIILITIES COMIISSIOI\ CF THE STATE OF CAJ..IFORI\‘IA

In the Ma.tter of the Applrca.tion

of Adrport Bus of Bakersfield, Inc.,

for the authority to increase ’fares Application 82-06-26
for the tramsportation of passengers (F:.led June 9 1982)-
on regular scheduled Airport Access L
Service between points in Kern and

Los Angeles County and Los Angeles

Adlrport.

‘\g between pomts :.n Kern a.nd
'~terna.t:.ona1 A::.rport. Ihe
~rease" :.ts one-way fare
from $20 t *rat:.ng costs. -
. 1ed 'by Dec:x.s:.on (D ) 93117
dated Ma o o
Ay .;ested fare :anrease is
necessary to .:Lng costs. As shown in the
appli'cation,"' apy Page sexrvices :for ‘the per:.oci
ending June’ 30, 1R =d’ at a loss of $269 440 as represented
by an operat:.ng ratio’ bero..e taxes of 1397” e T
"The Iransporta.t:.on Div-.:.sn.on ha.s “conducted an engrnewer-.n.ng
economics study” of the applicatiom. The foilowrng table setswforth
the estimated results of operat::.ons under present and proposed :f:'ares
for test year emding July 31, 1983, e




A.82-06-26 T/ctb

-Findings® of: Fact:™ STONMILIT UmE DmaTo0T or omnisions xl
1. Appl:.c@b seeks:a 15,wincrea.se in-dtse passengezu sta.ge*'eﬂ
fares to offset..increased -operating ‘expenses.: . .o o0 llafz Loiios
. 2.--As>shown in the -table, applicant's passenger stage services
in the test year will be conducted at a’ loss: of:$57; 7831 under present
fares. . . whLLoro S50 00 Lk L enTsd
3. The requested fare increase will result in additional
ammual gross revenues of $135,975 with an operating ratic of 93%
before taxes.
4. The requested fare increase is necessary to offset increascd
operating expenses and to ensure applicant's continued operations.
5. The requested fare increase is justified.
6. No protests-have been xeceived and a public hearing is not
necessary. P

LA

ease 1s necessary to ensure applicant's
Nive date of this order should be the

asonable and justified and should

ER

peld, Inc. is authorized to establish
F-Application 82-06~26. Tariffs shall
be filed not g <2 effect:.ve date of this oxder. They
may go into effest LTive days or more after the effective date of this
order on not.less than: five. day s notice to the Commission and to the
public. - T
2. The authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 days
after the effective date of this order.




CORRECTION

CORRECTION

THIS DOCUMENT
HAS BEEN REPHOTOGRAPHED

TO ASSURE LEGIBILITY




NN
UU\.« M \-Lb
BEF ORE THE PUBLIC UIILITIES COI‘Q".'ISSION OF THE STAIE OF CALIFORI\’IA

In the Matter of the Appl:x.cation
of Airport Bus of Bakersfield, Inc., SRR
for the authority to increase fares Application 82-06-26
for the transportation of passengers (Filed June 9,:1982) =
on regular scheduled Airport Access D ST Rt SRy
Sexvice between points in Kern and

Los Angeles County and Los Angeles

Airport.

i o =

Decision. S~ 08.093. .aus. 18 1982 O

o
C e - " et v

- . . L L
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A:x.rport Bus of Balcersfield Inc. J..S a passenger o
stage corporation (PSC-1166) operat:.ng between points” in Kern and
Los Angeles Counties and Los Angeles Internatronal A:.rport. The
service started in July 1981. o _‘ )
‘ Appl:.cant seeks. authority to increase :i.ts one-way :Eare
from $20 to $23 to offset :.ncreases in operat:.ng costs.__f\ o
' Applicant s fares were establ:.shed by’ Dec:Lsn.on (D ) 93117
dated May 19, 1981 im Appl:.cat:.on 60430. T
‘ Appl:.cant alleges that the requested :t'are :.ncrease is
necessary to offset :.ncreases in’ opera.t:x.ng costs.' As shown in the_
appl:.cataon, applacant‘s passenger stage semces :for the per:.od
end:.ng June 30, 1982 were conducted at a 1oss of $269 440 as represented
by an operat:.ng ratio before taxes of' 139‘}’ be
‘The Iransportat:.on D:.visn.on has conducted an enganeenng
economics study of the application. "The’ follow:.ng table sets forth
the estimated results of operat:.onsunder present and proposed fares
for test year ending July 31, 1983, ~° -° T o
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2 Joly 3--1983"
Present Fares

' NP e
NI AL SRR SO I S R b S ST Lt

Revenues o $ 996,182 $1,132, 262
. 5 :, nr., _o o"‘:ar: s:.:? ~

Expenses . - 1.,053,565 22 0532965 2o

:15-’\,-,.-

-

a, & e e e, g opes e - - -' e
[ u..w»"‘ e RO e el \.c.».._O..A...o- A Tol [0

Operatmg TIncome (Loss) L oamanzsonse o nmomr ard wok

APPSR R T

Before Income Taxes Lo Jso,. -~(57: 7"83}:,“'3 003 =785 ?.97 oo

N e ey
c IT oA L .n.u-J--».v\. Satuinir g ST "3...@ JQ
-

Operating Ratio  oolzyaa o0 Smoovizwed zols

A
~,..~_..~.f' e L S RV SR --:,,.Jl LTl

Before Income Taxes 1067 2 93%: 5
(RETFIGUTe)
As indicated by- the; above table, applicant's PSC operating
income in the test _year under its present, fares w:.ll be a loss of
$57,783 with an operating rat:.o of 1067., '.rbe proposed fares will, v

.‘4*24: ‘\-».g.‘

result ,.n an annual gross revenue i.ncrease of $135 975, a profz.t of
$78,297, with an operating ratio of 93%. . . .. . . . o

" .;" - \‘W‘H oy ..,-. e ey
Lo, i "

The expense accounts, include applz.cant's est:.mate for revenu'

equipment depreciation which does ot conform to Eﬁé‘ ‘C_oiximissn.on S.-.

RN et ,.

standard deprec:.at:.on ‘schedules. "For this_ proceed:.ng, staff has v

"o e

accepted applicant's estimate. because tbe equipment :Ls operating in

\o-.n.. s B

an env:.ronment which may decrease :Lts normal life expectancy.
 The Comm:.ss:.on notified affected publ:’.c transn‘.t d:.str:.ct
operators of the appl:.cation under Publ:.c Ut:'.lit:.es Code Sections 730 3

..‘....-...»-.. ,...._‘...u-w--.m.

and 730.5, and the Comnission requestedﬁthe public. agency, to prepare
an analysis of the effect of. a fare increase on. overall transportat:.on

[RENR ..—-....-!l.,..,cw FErS

problems w:x.thm the territory served by the publ:tc trans:.t system.

i e

No response has been received from any pub'licm transit dist'riCt.mAThe

e s . o e At A il

faxe :.ncrease will not affect transit system plans prepared under.
Chapter 2.5 of Title 7 of the Govemmenn Codeu.’_w_.u,\ sy rens men

e PSRRI SR A - en
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- Findings® ofpactn“t-v-: ASLLLI LTS omaradn 0l noLrlibss ol W8
1. - Applicant. seeks:a 15%. :anrease mits pa.ssenge:o. "stagertoc
fares to offset increased operating iexpenses.>. .l i Tlarda unllor
' 2.--As--shown in® the ‘table,:applicant's passenger’ stage services
in the test year will be conducted a.t a 1oss- of: §57,783under present
fares. - .. oLooThou L ovh, SEL ST ik ool
3. The requested fare increase will result in additional
anmual gross revenues of §135,975 with an operating ratic of 93%
before taxes.
‘4. The requested fare increase is necessary to offset increased
operating expenses and to emsure applicant's continued operations.
5. The requested fare increase is justified.
6. No protests have ’been received and a public hearing is not
necessary. Cman e
7. S:.nce the fa.:re increase is necessary to ensure applicant's
continued operations, the effective date of this order should be the
date of signature.
Conclusion of Law
The increased fares are reasonable and justified and should
be granted.

" IT IS ORDERED- that:"

"1l.  Airport Bus of Balce::sf::.eld Inc. is authorized to establish
the increased fares proposed in-Application 82-06-26. Tariffs shall
be filed not earlier than the effect:we date of this order. They
may go into effect five days or more after the effective date of this
ordexr on not less than: five. day s not:.ce to the Commission and to the
public. - : ‘

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 days
after the effective date of this order.
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3. In addition to pesting and filing tariffs;,applicent:ishell
post a.printed explanation of;dts:fares im:its: Limousines. . The

notice shall be posted. at:least [five.days beiore;rthe—feffectwo cate
of -the fare. changes: and; shall: remain, postecifor: atwleast: 3C.cays.
- ooy~ This” order-ds: effective; todayew s ¢ 115 s

Dated AUG 181382
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